

HI-LIFT JACK MOUNT FOR WARRIOR JK / JKU RENEGADE RACK

P/N: 889

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. You can locate these mounts on either side of your Renegade Rack.
2. Once you have decided where to locate the Hi-Lift jack, hold one of the mount brackets centered over a dimple plate and utilizing a light colored pencil, mark your drilling locations. Repeat for the remaining mount bracket.
3. Drill out your marks with a 3/8" drill bit then deburr and touch-up paint the holes to prevent rust.
4. Using the supplied 3/8" x 1" hex bolts, 3/8" washers and 3/8" Locknuts, bolt the brackets onto the dimple plates.
5. Set the Hi-Lift jack down into the recesses of the large outer mount plates and snap the linchpins through the uppermost holes to secure the jack. The 3/8" carriage bolts, larger washers and wing-nuts provided are to be used through the oblong holes that index with the holes in the Hi-Lift jack. Alternatively, a lock may also be utilized through these oblong holes on the bracket for security purposes. (lock not provided). Your installation is now complete.



If you need further assistance installing your product, please contact us by email at customerservice@warriorproducts.com or call us at (888) 220-6861.

THANK YOU FOR PURCHASING WARRIOR PRODUCTS